### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2010

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF LEC Construction Chemicals LLC		104/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Corporation
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78597203	PERMALATH
Serial Number:	78866905	FLEXCOAT
Serial Number:	78867079	PARKCOAT
Serial Number:	78810906	R17
Serial Number:	78810873	R41
Serial Number:	78810861	R61
Serial Number:	78810835	R71
Serial Number:	78809234	DEGASEAL
Serial Number:	78809182	DEGACOAT
Serial Number:	78809145	DEGABOND
Serial Number:	78502646	TX 1
Serial Number:	78833264	LEVELPATCH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0818

OP \$1740.00 78597203

900174053

Serial Number:	78173516	ACROLASTIC
Serial Number:	78225685	ACROBOND
Serial Number:	78498420	LEVELPREP
Serial Number:	78498390	SONOSKIM
Serial Number:	77034398	TAGPRUF
Serial Number:	77034358	TAGGUARD
Serial Number:	76337044	EPOFIL
Serial Number:	76332669	KURE-N-SEAL
Serial Number:	75346081	ACROFLEX
Serial Number:	75336910	RADIANCE
Serial Number:	75098020	ULTRA
Serial Number:	75229844	UNICRETE
Serial Number:	75199450	ACROCRETE SERVICE DEPOT
Serial Number:	75336315	
Serial Number:	75331372	
Serial Number:	75212942	RADIANCE
Serial Number:	75021699	EPO-GRIP
Serial Number:	75021290	EPO-GEL
Serial Number:	74036303	ACROBASE
Serial Number:	74701369	
Serial Number:	74701443	
Serial Number:	74665180	SONOSHIELD
Serial Number:	74650123	SONOFLOOR
Serial Number:	74083654	PRO 2000
Serial Number:	74030985	SONOPATCH
Serial Number:	74701442	
Serial Number:	74509392	SILFLEX
Serial Number:	74214885	CHEMREX
Serial Number:	74214884	CHEMREX
Serial Number:	74214634	CHEMREX
Serial Number:	74214633	CHEMREX
Serial Number:	74214632	CHEMREX
Serial Number:	74034736	HLM 5000
Serial Number:	74030373	HARCOL
Serial Number:	74029606	SONOFLOW
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK 18 REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0819

Serial Number:	74027224	SONOSIL
Serial Number:	74027223	SONOLAC
Serial Number:	74027221	SONOGLAZE
Serial Number:	74027220	SONOMERIC
Serial Number:	74027217	SONOCOAT
Serial Number:	74020174	SONOGUARD
Serial Number:	73349477	ACROCOTE
Serial Number:	73349475	ACROROOF
Serial Number:	73349474	ACROCRETE
Serial Number:	73035162	CAST-OFF
Serial Number:	73012522	SONOGROUT
Serial Number:	72050843	EPOLITH
Serial Number:	72300378	AGGREBRITE
Serial Number:	72314827	FRICTEX
Serial Number:	71480475	SONOLASTIC
Serial Number:	71047793	HYDROCIDE
Serial Number:	72273318	SONOLASTIC
Serial Number:	72320939	WHITE ROC
Serial Number:	72231259	SONOTHANE
Serial Number:	72088340	SONOPLEX
Serial Number:	71666069	SON-NO-MAR
Serial Number:	71071491	LAPIDOLITH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.C3520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvatore A Sidoti
Signature:	/Salvatore A Sidoti/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0820

Date:	10/15/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=COCC3520Merger101510#page1.ti source=COCC3520Merger101510#page2.ti source=COCC3520Merger101510#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0821

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BASF LEC CATALYSTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BASF LEC CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BASE LEC FOAM LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BASF LEC SPARKS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BASE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BASE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M 0842062

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTXCATION: 7900772

DATE: 03-30-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0822

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:47 FM 03/29/2010 FILED 12:49 FM 03/29/2010 SRV 100326367 - 0842062 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# BASF LEC CATALYSTS LLC, BASF LEC CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS LLC, BASF LEC FOAM LLC, AND BASF LEC SPARKS LLC INTO

# **BASE CORPORATION**

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation are BASF LEC Catalysts LLC, BASF LEC Construction Chemicals LLC, BASF LEC Foam LLC, and BASF LEC Sparks LLC, each of which is a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each of the merging limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of April 1, 2010 at 12:05 a.m.

FIFTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

**SEVENTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0823

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of March 2010.

**BASF CORPORATION** 

Authorized Officer
Name: Philip H. Kaplan
Title: Senior Vice President & Treasurer

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004296 FRAME: 0824

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010**